
Renewal of Warranty/ Support/ Subscription with FMS of Core IT Centre  

 

 

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
PB-SF-201, Room No. 201, Second Floor, Parking Building, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhawan, Indira Circle, Jawahar 

Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302 004 (Rajasthan) 
 

JDA/IT(1412097)/ITCore-FMS/2025/D-147                                Dated:26/06/2025  
 

 
NOTICE INVITING BID 

NIB No.: JDA-IT-12-2025-26 
UBN No.: JDA2526SLOB00269 

 
Online Bids are invited up-to 3:00 PM of 22/07/2025 for “Renewal of Warranty/ 
Support/ Subscription with FMS of Core IT Centre”. The last date for Applying Bid 
and making online payment on JDA portal is up-to 05:00 PM of 21/07/2025. The 
estimated cost of NIB is Rs. 700.00 Lakh. Details may be seen in the Bidding 
Document at our office or the State Public Procurement Portal website 
www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and 
www.jda.rajasthan.gov.in 
 
To participate in the bid, bidder must: 
A. Participate in Tender & Deposit Payment on ‘Online Tender Participation’ Portal of 

JDA at www.jda.rajasthan.gov.in or by Single-Sign-On at 
http://service.jaipurjda.org. 

B. Submit e-Bid on ‘e-Procurement Portal’ of GOR at www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 
 
 -Sd- 

System Analyst 
Procuring Entity 

 
 
 
 

  

http://www.jda.rajasthan.gov.in/


Renewal of Warranty/ Support/ Subscription with FMS of Core IT Centre  

 

 

 

Detailed NIB 

Name & Address of the Procuring 
Entity 
 

➢ Name: System Analyst, Jaipur Development Authority 
➢ Address: PB-SF-201, Room No. 201, Second Floor, Parking Building, Ram 

Kishore Vyas Bhawan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302 
004 (Rajasthan) 

➢ Email: it.jda@rajasthan.gov.in 

Subject Matter of Procurement ➢ Renewal of Warranty/ Support/ Subscription with FMS of Core IT Centre 

Bid Procedure ➢ Single-stage Two part open competitive eBid procedure at 
http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

Bid Evaluation Criteria (Selection 
Method) 

➢ Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS)-L1 

Websites for downloading 
Bidding Document, 
Corrigendum's, Addendums, etc. 

➢ Websites:  www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, 
www.jda.rajasthan.gov.in 

Website for online Bid application 
and payment * 

➢ Website: www.jda.rajasthan.gov.in 
➢ For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for this Bid and pay 

the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid Security Deposit, 
online only. 
o Bidding document fee: Rs. 1000.00 Rupees (Rupees One Thousand 

only), 50% (Rs. 500.00) for MSME of Rajasthan. 
o RISL Processing Fee: Rs. 2500.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Five 

Hundred only) 
o Requisite Bid Security Deposit. 

Estimated Procurement Cost ➢ INR 7,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Seven Crore only) 

Bid Security Deposit ➢ Amount (INR): 2% of Estimated Procurement Cost, 0.5% for MSME of 
Rajasthan, 1% for Sick Industries, other than MSME, whose cases are 
pending with Board of Industrial & Financial Reconstruction. 

➢ In case of Departments of the State Government and Undertakings, 
Corporations, Autonomous bodies, Registered Societies, Cooperative 
Societies which are owned or controlled or managed by the State 
Government and Government Undertakings of the Central Government 
shall submit a bid securing declaration in lieu of bid security. 

Date/ Time/ Place of Pre-Bid  
 

➢ Date / Time: 03/07/2025 at 11:00 AM  
➢ Place: Room No. PB-SF-201, Parking Building, Second Floor, Ram 

Kishore Vyas Bhavan, JLN Marg, Jaipur-302014 (Rajasthan)  
➢ Last date of submitting clarifications requests by the bidder 

03/07/2025 at 05:00 PM addressed to the procurement entity at 
PB-SF-201, Room No. 201, Second Floor, Parking Building, Ram 
Kishore Vyas Bhawan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur 
– 302 004 (Rajasthan)  , Email : it.jda@rajasthan.gov.in 

Applying Bid and making Online 
Payment on JDA portal* 

➢ Start Date: 26/06/2025 at 05:00 PM onwards 
➢ End Date: : 21/07/2025 at 05:00 PM 
➢ In case EMD in form BG Original Bank Guarantee is to be submitted in 

Room No. MB-SF-201 of Parking Building, Jaipur Development Authority 
between 26/06/2025 05:00 PM to 22/07/2025 03:00 PM. 

Bid Submission on e-Procurement 
Portal of GOR** 

➢ Start Date: 26/06/2025 at 05:00 PM onwards 
➢ End Date: 22/07/2025 at 03:00 PM 

Date/ Time/ Place of Technical 
Bid Opening 

➢ 22/07/2025 at 04:00 PM 
➢ PB-SF-201, Room No. 201, Second Floor, Parking Building, Ram Kishore 

Vyas Bhawan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302 004 
(Rajasthan) 

Date/ Time/ Place of Financial Bid 
Opening  

➢ Will be intimated later to the Technically qualified bidders 

Bid Validity ➢ 120 days from the bid submission deadline 

 

mailto:it.jda@rajasthan.gov.in
http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in/
http://sppp.raj.nic.in/
http://www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in,/
http://www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in,/
http://www.jda.rajasthan.gov.in/

